Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To: ☑ Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address:	From: Public Agency: Central Valley Region. Water Board Address: 11020 Sun Center Drive # 200 Rancho Cordova, CA 95670
P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95	n 113 Contact: Peter Minkel
County Clerk County of: Address:	Lead Agency (if different from above): California Department of Transportation
	Address: 603 B street  Marysville, CA 95901  Contact: Mitchell Doucette  Phone: (530) 741-4282
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in co Resources Code.	ompliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (If submitted to State (	Clearinghouse):2018063069
Project Title: LAK 29 Shoulder Widening and Truck Clim	bing Lane Project
Project Applicant: California Department of Transportati	on.
Project Location (include county):S3, T12N, R7W, MD	B&M38°52'45.96"N,122°36'52.96" W, Lake County
The Central Valley Regional Water Board is issuing a 401 Project consists of widening shoulders along three segment climbing lane will be constructed and 8 existing drainage supermanently impact 0.010 acre/170 linear feet and temporal United States from fill activities.  This is to advise that the Central Valley Regional Water (Land Agency or	nts of SR-29. In addition, a 12-foot wide northbound truck tructures will be repaired and extended. The Project will arily impact 0.018 acre/80 linear feet of of Waters of the
described project on 15 March 3019 and has ma	ade the following determinations regarding the above
described project.	
1. The project [ will will not] have a significant 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared X A Negative Declaration was prepared for this p 3. Mitigation measures [ were were not] made 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was 6. Findings [ were were not] made pursuant to	d for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  a condition of the approval of the project.  was not] adopted for this project.  was not] adopted for this project.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and negative Declaration, is available to the General Pub. California Department of Transportation, 603 B Street, Ma	olic at:
Signature (Public Agency): Policy Planin	Title: Engineering Geologist
Implement solo	Received for filling at OPR;

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

MAR 18 2013 Revised 2011 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE